Page 2 of 4

Cascade Natural Gas Corp.
Washington Jurisdiction
Twelve‐Months ended December 31, 2023
Summary of Adjustments

Line
No Description

1 Operating Revenues
2 Natural Gas Sales
3 Gas Transportation Revenue
4 Other Operating Revenues
5 Total Operating Revenues
6
7 Operating Expenses
8 Nat. Gas/Production Costs
9 Revenue Taxes
10 Production
11 Distribution
12 Customer Accounts
13 Customer Service
14 Sales
15 Administrative and General
16 Depreciation & Amortization
17 Regulatory Debits
18 Taxes Other Than Income
19 State & Federal Income Taxes
20 Total Operating Expenses
21
22 Net Operating Income
23
24 Rate Base
25 Total Plant in Service
26 Total Accumulated Depreciation
27 Customer Adv. For Construction
28 Deferred Accumulated Income Taxes
29 Working Capital Allowance
30 Total Rate Base
31
32   Revenue Requirement Effect

Pro Forma
Property Tax
Adjustment

2024 Pro Forma
Pension Expense

Adjustment

2024 Pro Forma
Tax Flow‐
Through

Adjustment

2024 Pro Forma
Misc. O&M
Expense

Adjustment
Proforma

Adjustments
2024 Provisonal
Plant Additions

2024 Offsets to
Provisional Plant

Additions Provisional Year 1
P‐6 P‐7 P‐8 P‐9 P‐Total PR‐ 1 PR ‐ 2 PRYR1‐Total

‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  1,571,477   1,571,477
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  1,571,477   1,571,477

‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  66,819  66,819
‐  ‐  ‐  4,039  20,373  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  ‐  ‐  85,129   2,909,531   ‐  (280,000)   (280,000)
‐  ‐  ‐  29,637   210,673  ‐  (1,941)  (1,941)
‐  ‐  ‐  (10,149)   559  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  ‐  ‐  1  1,047  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  826,039   ‐  109,736   3,724,247   ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  3,791,581   ‐  3,791,581

‐  ‐
201,869   ‐  ‐  ‐  310,404  330,313  ‐  330,313
(42,392)   (173,468)   9,176  (45,863)   (514,538)   (920,480)  375,186   (545,294)
159,476   652,571   9,176  172,531   6,662,297   3,201,414  160,064   3,361,477

‐
(159,476)   (652,571)   (9,176)  (172,531)   (6,662,297)   (3,201,414)   1,411,413   (1,790,000)

‐  136,127,828   136,127,828
‐  (31,646,071)   (31,646,071)
‐  ‐
‐  68,762  68,762

523,327   523,327  ‐
‐  523,327   ‐  ‐  523,327  104,550,518   ‐  104,550,518

$212,323 $923,820 $12,217 $229,704 $8,925,039 $15,250,449 ($1,879,125) $13,371,323

Exh. JAD-7
Page 3 of 4

Cascade Natural Gas Corp.
Washington Jurisdiction
Twelve‐Months ended December 31, 2023
Summary of Adjustments

Line
No Description

1 Operating Revenues
2 Natural Gas Sales
3 Gas Transportation Revenue
4 Other Operating Revenues
5 Total Operating Revenues
6
7 Operating Expenses
8 Nat. Gas/Production Costs
9 Revenue Taxes
10 Production
11 Distribution
12 Customer Accounts
13 Customer Service
14 Sales
15 Administrative and General
16 Depreciation & Amortization
17 Regulatory Debits
18 Taxes Other Than Income
19 State & Federal Income Taxes
20 Total Operating Expenses
21
22 Net Operating Income
23
24 Rate Base
25 Total Plant in Service
26 Total Accumulated Depreciation
27 Customer Adv. For Construction
28 Deferred Accumulated Income Taxes
29 Working Capital Allowance
30 Total Rate Base
31
32   Revenue Requirement Effect

2025 Provisional
Plant Additions

2025 Offsets to
Provisional Plant

Additions
2025 Pro Forma
Wage Adjustment

2025 Pro Forma
Pension
Expense

Adjustment

2025 Pro Forma
401K Expense
Adjustment

2025 Pro Forma
Tax Flow‐
Through

Adjustment

2025 Pro Forma
Decarbonization

Testing &
Demonstration

Expense
Adjustment

2025 Pro Forma
Misc. O&M
Expense

Adjustment Provisional Year 2
PR ‐ 3 PR ‐ 4 PR ‐ 5 PR ‐ 6 PR ‐ 7 PR ‐ 8 PR ‐ 9 PR ‐ 10 PRYR2‐Total

‐  2,047,078   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  2,047,078
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  2,047,078   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  2,047,078

‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐
‐  87,042  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  87,042
‐  ‐  11,243  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  4,100  15,343
‐  (280,000)   522,706   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  86,424  329,130
‐  (161,246)   123,501   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  30,088  (7,657)
‐  ‐  7,370  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  (10,304)  (2,933)
‐  ‐  720  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  1  721
‐  ‐  277,681   968,209   120,946   ‐  350,000  111,405   1,828,242

3,639,995   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  3,639,995
‐

252,714  ‐  72,156  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  324,871
(675,801)  504,269  (213,230)   (203,324)   (25,399)   (1,732)   (73,500)  (46,560)  (735,276)
3,216,909   150,065  802,149   764,885   95,548   (1,732)   276,500  175,155  5,479,479

‐
(3,216,909)   1,897,013   (802,149)   (764,885)   (95,548)   1,732  (276,500)   (175,155)   (3,432,401)

104,148,133   104,148,133
(34,196,120)   (34,196,120)

‐
(1,767,079)   (1,767,079)

(635,127)   (635,127)
68,184,935   ‐  ‐  (635,127)   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  67,549,808

$11,449,092 ($2,525,642) $1,067,964 $951,600 $127,210 ($2,306) $368,126 $233,198 $11,669,243

Exh. JAD-7
Page 4 of 4